

THE EDUCATION FOUNDATION OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP'S

TOUR DE SOUTH BRUNSWICK BIKE RIDE FUNDRAISER

POSTER CONTEST

Official Rules and Requirements (Please Read Carefully)

BASIC INFORMATION:

Contest Objective

Design a poster to promote and encourage bike riders to join the Tour de South Brunswick bike ride on June 2, 2024. This ride is a fundraiser for the Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township. Proceeds from this event help to provide grants to the physical education departments in the South Brunswick School District schools.

<u>Eligibility</u>

The contest is open to all South Brunswick (NJ) School District students in Grades 3, 4 & 5.

Important Dates:

Contest Opens: January 12, 2024 Submission Deadline: February 29, 2024

POSTER REQUIREMENTS CHECKLIST:

- □ All entries must be completed on an 8.5"x11" standard white sheet of computer/copier paper. Poster can be horizontal or vertical.
- □ Submissions must be **original**, hand drawn/handwritten artwork. No trademarked or copyrighted images or phrases should be used.
- □ The student's name must be the BACK of the design only. Do not place the name on the on the front.

□ Posters must include ALL of the following words and items:

- Tour de South Brunswick
- o June 2, 2024
- o The Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township
- Must contain some type of image of a bicycle and/or bike riding
- Artwork should be colorful and neat. The use of colored pencils or crayons is suggested. Markers are acceptable if the work is neat.
- □ Submissions must be returned to school by **FEBRUARY 29, 2024**. Late submissions will not be considered.
- □ A completed "Consent to Participation Form" (including Parent/Guardian's signature) is required on the Consent to Participate form.
- □ When returning, attach the "Consent to Participate Form" to the artwork with a PAPERCLIP DO NOT STAPLE!

POSTER CONTEST RULES:

- No entry fee.
- Entries are limited to one submission per student.
- One winning submission will be chosen by a panel of Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township Board of Trustee judges.
- The winning submission becomes property of the Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township, Inc. (EFSBT) and may be reproduced and used in the promotion of the Education Foundation's Tour de South Brunswick Bike Ride fundraiser. This promotion may include advertising on the Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township's official website (edfoundationsb.org or efsb.org), social media platforms and other public advertisement including the electronic billboard at the intersection of Route 1 and Promenade/Route 522.
- The winner will receive a free voucher for one child and one adult to participate in the 2024 Tour de South Brunswick Bike Ride. Voucher must be used in accordance to ride age regulations.
- The winner will also receive a \$25 gift card to Target.
- The winner will be notified by March 12, 2024.
- The determination of eligibility of submissions and any interpretation of these rules and requirements is at the sole discretion of the EFSBT, and shall be final and binding upon all entrants.
- By participating, the entrant (and parent/guardian) agrees to abide and be bound by these rules and requirements.



THE EDUCATION FOUNDATION OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP'S

Tour de South Brunswick Bike Ride Fundraiser POSTER CONTEST

CONSENT TO PARTICIPATE FORM

South Brunswick School District Grades 3-5 January 12, 2024 - February 29, 2024

This document must be completed and turned in when the poster entry is submitted. This form should be attached to your child's original artwork with a **paperclip** and returned to the main office of your child's school no later than February 29th! Questions can be sent to contest@edfoundationsb.org.

Participant Information (Please Print Clearly):

Student's Name:		
School:	Grade:	

Parent/Guardian Information (Please Print Clearly):

Parent/Guardian Name:	
Telephone:	
Email Address:	

- I have read and agree to the Education Foundation of South Brunswick Tour de Education Bike Ride Fundraiser Poster Contest Official Rules and Requirements, and give my child permission to participate.
- I understand any submitted artwork becomes property of the Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township, Inc. and if this artwork is selected it will be used with your child's name, in our online and print advertising for the Tour de South Brunswick event.